Event Date:
Location:

7:30 AM

7:40 AM

5:00

18:19

Water Station
Medical Station

Element
START
TURN
MILE
TURN
TURN
TURN
TURN
TURN
TURN
TURN
MILE
TURN
TURN
TURN
WATER STATION
TURN
TURN
TURN
TURN
MEDICAL
TURN
TURN
TURN
MILE
MILE
TURN
TURN
WATER STATION
MEDICAL
TURN
MILE
TURN
MILE
TURN
TURN
TURN
TURN
TURN
WATER STATION
MILE
MEDICAL
TURN
TURN
TURN
TURN
TURN
MILE
TURN
TURN
TURN
TURN
TURN
TURN
MILE
WATER STATION
TURN
TURN
MEDICAL
TURN
TURN
TURN
MILE
TURN
MEDICAL
WATER STATION
MILE
TURN
MILE
TURN
TURN
TURN
TURN
TURN
TURN
WATER STATION
TURN
MEDICAL
TURN

2020 Savannah Women's Half Marathon

Saturday, April 4, 2020

Savannah, GA

Race start time

Last half marathon runner leaves start

Lead half marathon pace / per mile

Cut-off pace: Half marathon: 4 hour finish = pace / per mile

Street Crossings
Starting Line on Drayton Street at the intersection of Bolton Ln
Turn right (east) onto E. Broughton St.
Mile 1: Corner of E. Broughton St. (eastbound) and Lincoln St.
Turn left (north) onto Lincoln St.
Turn left (west) onto E. Bryan St.
Turn left (south) onto Montgomery St.
Turn left (east) onto W. Congress St.
Turn right (south) onto Montgomery St.
Turn left (east) onto W. Broughton St.
Turn right (south) onto Bull St.
Mile 2: Bull St. (southbound) between W. State St. and E. Brouhgton St.
Turn right (west) onto W. State St.
Turn left (south) onto Bull St.
Turn left (east) onto W. York St.
Southeast corner of Wright Square in street
Turn right (south) onto Bull St.
Turn right (west) onto Hull St.
Turn left (south) onto Bull St.
Turn left (east) onto W. Perry St.
Bottom of Chippewa Square
Turn right (south) onto Bull St.
Turn right (west) onto Liberty St.
Turn left (south) onto Whitaker St.
Mile 3: Whitaker St (southbound) between W. Gordon St. and W. Gordon Ln
Mile 4: Whitaker St (southbound) between W. 37th St. and W. 38th St.
Turn left (east ) onto W. 41st St.
Turn left (north) onto Bull St.
Intersection of Bull St. & 40th Street
Intersection of Bull St & 31st Street
Turn right (east) onto E. Anderson St.
Mile 5: E. Anderson St. (eastbound) between Drayton St. and Abercorn St.
Turn right (southbound) onto Habersham St.
Mile 6: Habersham St. (souhtbound) between E. 44th St and E. 45th St.
Turn left (east) onto Washington Ave.
Turn right (southbound) onto Battey St.
Finish loop around McCauley Park
Turn right (north) onto Battey St.
Turn right (east) on Washington Ave.
Median of Washington Ave at intersection Atlantic Ave W
Mile 7: Washington Ave. (eastbound) between Atlantic Ave W & Atlantic Ave E
Median of Washington Ave at intersection Atlantic Ave E
Turn right (south) onto Harmon St.
Finish loop around Solomon's Park
Turn right (north) onto Harmon St.
Turn right (east) onto Washington Ave.
Bear right (east) onto Washington Ave.
Mile 8: Washington Ave (eastbound) between Cedar St. and Ash St.
Turn left (north) onto Daffin Park Dr.

Turn into left and follow into Grayson Stadium, enter in outfield, past 1st base, exit 3rd base side

Turn right (eastbound) onto Daffin Park Dr.

Turn left (north) into Daffin Park Dr. parking lot and follow loop

Turn left (south/west) onto Daffin Park Dr. (in front of Grayson Stadium)
Turn right (west) onto Daffin Park Dr.

Mile 9: Daffin Park Dr. (westbound) between Grayson Stadium and Cedar St.
Loop around on Waring Dr.

Loop around on Waring Dr.

Continue straight (east) onto Daffin Park Dr.

Intersection of Daffin Park Dr and Waring Drive

Turn right (south/east) onto Daffin Park Dr. (in front of Grayson Stadium)
Turn right (south) onto Daffin Park Dr.

Turn right (west) onto Washington Ave.

Mile 10: Washington Ave (westbound) between Live Oak St. and Waters Ave.
Bear right (west) onto Washington Ave.

Median of Washington Ave at intersection Atlantic Ave E

Median of Washington Ave at intersection Atlantic Ave W

Mile 11: Washington Ave. between Battey St. and Habersham St.

Turn right (north) onto Habersham St.

Mile 12: Habersham St. (northbound) between E Gaston St. and E Gordon Ln.
Turn right (east) onto E. Gordon St.

Turn left (north) onto Habersham St.

Turn left (east) onto E. Taylor St.

Turn right (north) onto Habersham St.

Turn right (east) onto E. Charlton St.

Turn left (north) onto Habersham St.

Grass of Troup Square

Turn left (west) onto E. Harris St.

Intersection of Abercorn St and Harris Street (NE corner of Lafayette Square)
Turn left (south) onto Bull St.

Mile Marker

0
0.86

1

1
1.09
1.58
1.62
1.64
1.69
1.95

2.01
2.16
221
2.35
237
2.48
2.51
2.55
2.59
2.59
2.65
271

4.23
4.29

4.89
4.91

518

6.13

6.49
6.55
6.68

6.9

7.18
7.43
7.48

7.72

823
8.46

8.68
8.79
8.88

9.01
9.17
9.24
9.53
9.53
9.63
9.65
10
10.09
10.39
10.81
11
1111
12
12.05
12.06
1211
12.12
12.19
122
1221
12.24
124
12.55

Time of Day FIRST
runner at this Mile
Marker
7:30:00 AM
7:34:18 AM
7:35:00 AM
7:35:00 AM
7:35:27 AM
7:37:54 AM
7:38:06 AM
7:38:12 AM
7:38:27 AM
7:39:45 AM
7:40:00 AM
7:40:03 AM
7:40:48 AM
7:41:03 AM
7:41:45 AM
7:41:51 AM
7:42:24 AM
7:42:33 AM
7:42:45 AM
7:42:57 AM
7:42:57 AM
7:43:15 AM
7:43:33 AM
7:45:00 AM
7:50:00 AM
7:51:09 AM
7:51:27 AM
7:51:30 AM
7:54:27 AM
7:54:33 AM
7:55:00 AM
7:55:54 AM
8:00:00 AM
8:00:39 AM
8:01:00 AM
8:02:27 AM
8:02:45 AM
8:03:24 AM
8:04:30 AM
8:05:00 AM
8:05:30 AM
8:05:54 AM
8:07:09 AM
8:07:24 AM
8:08:00 AM
8:08:36 AM
8:10:00 AM
8:11:09 AM
8:12:18 AM
8:13:00 AM
8:13:24 AM
8:13:57 AM
8:14:24 AM
8:15:00 AM
8:15:03 AM
8:15:51 AM
8:16:12 AM
8:17:39 AM
8:17:39 AM
8:18:09 AM
8:18:15 AM
8:20:00 AM
8:20:27 AM
8:21:57 AM
8:24:03 AM
8:25:00 AM
8:25:33 AM
8:30:00 AM
8:30:15 AM
8:30:18 AM
8:30:33 AM
8:30:36 AM
8:30:57 AM
8:31:00 AM
8:31:03 AM
8:31:12 AM
8:32:00 AM
8:32:45 AM

Time of Day LAST
runner at this Mile
Marker
7:40:00 AM
7:55:45 AM
7:58:19 AM
7:58:19 AM
7:59:58 AM
8:08:56 AM
8:09:40 AM
8:10:02 AM

8:57:29 AM
8:58:35 AM
8:58:46 AM
9:09:34 AM
9:09:56 AM
9:11:35 AM
9:14:53 AM
9:29:54 AM
9:32:17 AM
9:33:34 AM
9:38:53 AM
9:39:58 AM
9:42:21 AM
9:46:23 AM
9:48:13 AM
9:50:03 AM
9:51:31 AM
9:56:06 AM
9:57:01 AM
9:59:12 AM
10:01:24 AM
10:06:32 AM
10:10:45 AM
10:14:58 AM
10:17:31 AM
10:18:59 AM
10:21:00 AM
10:22:39 AM
10:24:51 AM
10:25:02 AM
10:27:58 AM
10:29:15 AM
10:34:33 AM
10:34:33 AM
10:36:23 AM
10:36:45 AM
10:43:10 AM
10:44:49 AM
10:50:19 AM
10:58:00 AM
11:01:29 AM
11:03:30 AM
11:19:48 AM
11:20:43 AM
11:20:54 AM
11:21:49 AM
11:22:00 AM
11:23:17 AM
11:23:28 AM
11:23:39 AM
11:24:12 AM
11:27:08 AM
11:29:52 AM

Time of Day Road
Reopening
8:00:00 AM
8:15:45 AM
8:18:19 AM
8:18:19 AM
8:19:58 AM
8:28:56 AM
8:29:40 AM
8:30:02 AM
8:30:57 AM
8:35:43 AM
8:36:38 AM
8:36:49 AM
8:39:34 AM
8:40:29 AM
8:43:03 AM

8:47:26 AM
8:48:32 AM
8:49:38 AM
8:54:57 AM
9:13:16 AM
9:17:29 AM
9:18:35 AM
9:18:46 AM
9:29:34 AM
9:29:56 AM
9:31:35 AM
9:34:53 AM
9:49:54 AM
9:52:17 AM
9:53:34 AM
9:58:53 AM
9:59:58 AM
10:02:21 AM
10:06:23 AM
10:08:13 AM
10:10:03 AM
10:11:31 AM
10:16:06 AM
10:17:01 AM
10:19:12 AM
10:21:24 AM
10:26:32 AM
10:30:45 AM
10:34:58 AM
10:37:31 AM
10:38:59 AM
10:41:00 AM
10:42:39 AM
10:44:51 AM

10:54:33 AM
10:54:33 AM
10:56:23 AM
10:56:45 AM
11:03:10 AM
11:04:49 AM
11:10:19 AM
11:18:00 AM
11:21:29 AM
11:23:30 AM
11:39:48 AM
11:40:43 AM
11:40:54 AM
11:41:49 AM
11:42:00 AM
11:43:17 AM
11:43:28 AM
11:43:39 AM
11:44:12 AM
11:47:08 AM
11:49:52 AM



TURN
TURN
TURN
TURN
TURN
TURN
MILE
FINISH

Turn left (east) onto W. Charlton St.
Turn right (south) onto Bull St.

Turn right (west) onto W. Taylor St
Turn left (south) onto Bull St.

Turn left (east) onto W Gordon St.
Turn right (south) onto Bull St.

Mile 13: Inside of Forsyth Park between the fountain and E. Gaston St.

Finish in front of Forsyth Park fountain.

12.59
12.61
12.73
12.75
12.8
12.83
13
13.1

8:32:57 AM
8:33:03 AM
8:33:39 AM
8:33:45 AM
8:34:00 AM
8:34:09 AM
8:35:00 AM
8:35:30 AM

11:30:36 AM
11:30:58 AM
11:33:10 AM
11:33:32 AM
11:34:27 AM
11:35:00 AM
11:38:07 AM
11:39:57 AM

11:50:36 AM
11:50:58 AM
11:53:10 AM
11:53:32 AM
11:54:27 AM
11:55:00 AM
11:58:07 AM
11:59:57 AM




