2020 Savannah Women's Half Marathon

Saturday, April 4, 2020
Savannah, GA
Race start time
Last half marathon runner leaves start
Lead half marathon pace / per mile
Cut-off pace: Half marathon: 4 hour finish = pace / per mile Event Date: Location: 7:30 AM 7:40 AM

7:40 AM 5:00 18:19 Water Station Medical Station

			Time of Day FIRST	Time of Day LAST	
			runner at this Mile	runner at this Mile	Time of Day Road
Element	Street Crossings	Mile Marker	Marker	Marker	Reopening
START	Starting Line on Drayton Street at the intersection of Bolton Ln	0	7:30:00 AM	7:40:00 AM	8:00:00 AM
TURN	Turn right (east) onto E. Broughton St.	0.86	7:34:18 AM	7:55:45 AM	8:15:45 AM
MILE TURN	Mile 1: Corner of E. Broughton St. (eastbound) and Lincoln St.	1	7:35:00 AM 7:35:00 AM	7:58:19 AM 7:58:19 AM	8:18:19 AM
TURN	Turn left (north) onto Lincoln St. Turn left (west) onto E. Bryan St.	1 1.09	7:35:00 AM 7:35:27 AM	7:59:58 AM	8:18:19 AM 8:19:58 AM
TURN	Turn left (south) onto Montgomery St.	1.58	7:37:54 AM	8:08:56 AM	8:28:56 AM
TURN	Turn left (east) onto W. Congress St.	1.62	7:38:06 AM	8:09:40 AM	8:29:40 AM
TURN	Turn right (south) onto Montgomery St.	1.64	7:38:12 AM	8:10:02 AM	8:30:02 AM
TURN	Turn left (east) onto W. Broughton St.	1.69	7:38:27 AM	8:10:57 AM	8:30:57 AM
TURN	Turn right (south) onto Bull St.	1.95	7:39:45 AM	8:15:43 AM	8:35:43 AM
MILE	Mile 2: Bull St. (southbound) between W. State St. and E. Brouhgton St.	2	7:40:00 AM	8:16:38 AM	8:36:38 AM
TURN	Turn right (west) onto W. State St.	2.01	7:40:03 AM	8:16:49 AM	8:36:49 AM
TURN	Turn left (south) onto Bull St.	2.16	7:40:48 AM	8:19:34 AM	8:39:34 AM
TURN	Turn left (east) onto W. York St.	2.21	7:41:03 AM	8:20:29 AM	8:40:29 AM
WATER STATION	Southeast corner of Wright Square in street	2.35	7:41:45 AM	8:23:03 AM	8:43:03 AM
TURN	Turn right (south) onto Bull St.	2.37 2.48	7:41:51 AM	8:23:25 AM	8:43:25 AM
TURN TURN	Turn right (west) onto Hull St. Turn left (south) onto Bull St.	2.48	7:42:24 AM 7:42:33 AM	8:25:26 AM 8:25:58 AM	8:45:26 AM 8:45:58 AM
TURN	Turn left (east) onto W. Perry St.	2.55	7:42:45 AM	8:26:42 AM	8:46:42 AM
MEDICAL	Bottom of Chippewa Square	2.59	7:42:57 AM	8:27:26 AM	8:47:26 AM
TURN	Turn right (south) onto Bull St.	2.59	7:42:57 AM	8:27:26 AM	8:47:26 AM
TURN	Turn right (west) onto Liberty St.	2.65	7:43:15 AM	8:28:32 AM	8:48:32 AM
TURN	Turn left (south) onto Whitaker St.	2.71	7:43:33 AM	8:29:38 AM	8:49:38 AM
MILE	Mile 3: Whitaker St (southbound) between W. Gordon St. and W. Gordon Ln	3	7:45:00 AM	8:34:57 AM	8:54:57 AM
MILE	Mile 4: Whitaker St (southbound) between W. 37th St. and W. 38th St.	4	7:50:00 AM	8:53:16 AM	9:13:16 AM
TURN	Turn left (east) onto W. 41st St.	4.23	7:51:09 AM	8:57:29 AM	9:17:29 AM
TURN	Turn left (north) onto Bull St.	4.29	7:51:27 AM	8:58:35 AM	9:18:35 AM
WATER STATION	Intersection of Bull St. & 40th Street	4.3	7:51:30 AM	8:58:46 AM	9:18:46 AM
MEDICAL	Intersection of Bull St & 31st Street Turn right (east) onto E. Anderson St.	4.89	7:54:27 AM	9:09:34 AM	9:29:34 AM
TURN MILE	Mile 5: E. Anderson St. (eastbound) between Drayton St. and Abercorn St.	4.91 5	7:54:33 AM 7:55:00 AM	9:09:56 AM 9:11:35 AM	9:29:56 AM 9:31:35 AM
TURN	Turn right (southbound) onto Habersham St.	5.18	7:55:54 AM	9:14:53 AM	9:34:53 AM
MILE	Mile 6: Habersham St. (souhtbound) between E. 44th St and E. 45th St.	6	8:00:00 AM	9:29:54 AM	9:49:54 AM
TURN	Turn left (east) onto Washington Ave.	6.13	8:00:39 AM	9:32:17 AM	9:52:17 AM
TURN	Turn right (southbound) onto Battey St.	6.2	8:01:00 AM	9:33:34 AM	9:53:34 AM
TURN	Finish loop around McCauley Park	6.49	8:02:27 AM	9:38:53 AM	9:58:53 AM
TURN	Turn right (north) onto Battey St.	6.55	8:02:45 AM	9:39:58 AM	9:59:58 AM
TURN	Turn right (east) on Washington Ave.	6.68	8:03:24 AM	9:42:21 AM	10:02:21 AM
WATER STATION	Median of Washington Ave at intersection Atlantic Ave W	6.9	8:04:30 AM	9:46:23 AM	10:06:23 AM
MILE	Mile 7: Washington Ave. (eastbound) between Atlantic Ave W & Atlantic Ave E	7	8:05:00 AM	9:48:13 AM	10:08:13 AM
MEDICAL	Median of Washington Ave at intersection Atlantic Ave E	7.1	8:05:30 AM	9:50:03 AM	10:10:03 AM
TURN	Turn right (south) onto Harmon St.	7.18	8:05:54 AM	9:51:31 AM	10:11:31 AM
TURN TURN	Finish loop around Solomon's Park Turn right (north) onto Harmon St.	7.43 7.48	8:07:09 AM 8:07:24 AM	9:56:06 AM 9:57:01 AM	10:16:06 AM 10:17:01 AM
TURN	Turn right (east) onto Washington Ave.	7.6	8:08:00 AM	9:59:12 AM	10:19:12 AM
TURN	Bear right (east) onto Washington Ave.	7.72	8:08:36 AM	10:01:24 AM	10:21:24 AM
MILE	Mile 8: Washington Ave (eastbound) between Cedar St. and Ash St.	8	8:10:00 AM	10:06:32 AM	10:26:32 AM
TURN	Turn left (north) onto Daffin Park Dr.	8.23	8:11:09 AM	10:10:45 AM	10:30:45 AM
TURN	Turn into left and follow into Grayson Stadium, enter in outfield, past 1st base, exit 3rd base side	8.46	8:12:18 AM	10:14:58 AM	10:34:58 AM
TURN	Turn right (eastbound) onto Daffin Park Dr.	8.6	8:13:00 AM	10:17:31 AM	10:37:31 AM
TURN	Turn left (north) into Daffin Park Dr. parking lot and follow loop	8.68	8:13:24 AM	10:18:59 AM	10:38:59 AM
TURN	Turn left (south/west) onto Daffin Park Dr. (in front of Grayson Stadium)	8.79	8:13:57 AM	10:21:00 AM	10:41:00 AM
TURN	Turn right (west) onto Daffin Park Dr.	8.88	8:14:24 AM	10:22:39 AM	10:42:39 AM
MILE	Mile 9: Daffin Park Dr. (westbound) between Grayson Stadium and Cedar St.	9	8:15:00 AM	10:24:51 AM	10:44:51 AM
WATER STATION TURN	Loop around on Waring Dr. Loop around on Waring Dr.	9.01 9.17	8:15:03 AM 8:15:51 AM	10:25:02 AM 10:27:58 AM	10:45:02 AM 10:47:58 AM
TURN	Continue straight (east) onto Daffin Park Dr.	9.24	8:16:12 AM	10:29:15 AM	10:49:15 AM
MEDICAL	Intersection of Daffin Park Dr and Waring Drive	9.53	8:17:39 AM	10:34:33 AM	10:54:33 AM
TURN	Turn right (south/east) onto Daffin Park Dr. (in front of Grayson Stadium)	9.53	8:17:39 AM	10:34:33 AM	10:54:33 AM
TURN	Turn right (south) onto Daffin Park Dr.	9.63	8:18:09 AM	10:36:23 AM	10:56:23 AM
TURN	Turn right (west) onto Washington Ave.	9.65	8:18:15 AM	10:36:45 AM	10:56:45 AM
MILE	Mile 10: Washington Ave (westbound) between Live Oak St. and Waters Ave.	10	8:20:00 AM	10:43:10 AM	11:03:10 AM
TURN	Bear right (west) onto Washington Ave.	10.09	8:20:27 AM	10:44:49 AM	11:04:49 AM
MEDICAL	Median of Washington Ave at intersection Atlantic Ave E	10.39	8:21:57 AM	10:50:19 AM	11:10:19 AM
WATER STATION	Median of Washington Ave at intersection Atlantic Ave W	10.81	8:24:03 AM	10:58:00 AM	11:18:00 AM
MILE	Mile 11: Washington Ave. between Battey St. and Habersham St.	11	8:25:00 AM	11:01:29 AM	11:21:29 AM
TURN	Turn right (north) onto Habersham St.	11.11	8:25:33 AM	11:03:30 AM	11:23:30 AM
MILE TURN	Mile 12: Habersham St. (northbound) between E Gaston St. and E Gordon Ln. Turn right (east) onto E. Gordon St.	12 12.05	8:30:00 AM 8:30:15 AM	11:19:48 AM 11:20:43 AM	11:39:48 AM 11:40:43 AM
TURN	Turn left (north) onto Habersham St.	12.05	8:30:15 AM	11:20:54 AM	11:40:54 AM
TURN	Turn left (last) onto E. Taylor St.	12.11	8:30:33 AM	11:21:49 AM	11:41:49 AM
TURN	Turn right (north) onto Habersham St.	12.12	8:30:36 AM	11:22:00 AM	11:42:00 AM
TURN	Turn right (east) onto E. Charlton St.	12.19	8:30:57 AM	11:23:17 AM	11:43:17 AM
TURN	Turn left (north) onto Habersham St.	12.2	8:31:00 AM	11:23:28 AM	11:43:28 AM
WATER STATION	Grass of Troup Square	12.21	8:31:03 AM	11:23:39 AM	11:43:39 AM
TURN	Turn left (west) onto E. Harris St.	12.24	8:31:12 AM	11:24:12 AM	11:44:12 AM
MEDICAL	Intersection of Abercom St and Harris Street (NE corner of Lafayette Square)	12.4	8:32:00 AM	11:27:08 AM	11:47:08 AM
TURN	Turn left (south) onto Bull St.	12.55	8:32:45 AM	11:29:52 AM	11:49:52 AM

TURN	Turn left (east) onto W. Charlton St.	12.59	8:32:57 AM	11:30:36 AM	11:50:36 AM
TURN	Turn right (south) onto Bull St.	12.61	8:33:03 AM	11:30:58 AM	11:50:58 AM
TURN	Turn right (west) onto W. Taylor St	12.73	8:33:39 AM	11:33:10 AM	11:53:10 AM
TURN	Turn left (south) onto Bull St.	12.75	8:33:45 AM	11:33:32 AM	11:53:32 AM
TURN	Turn left (east) onto W Gordon St.	12.8	8:34:00 AM	11:34:27 AM	11:54:27 AM
TURN	Turn right (south) onto Bull St.	12.83	8:34:09 AM	11:35:00 AM	11:55:00 AM
MILE	Mile 13: Inside of Forsyth Park between the fountain and E. Gaston St.	13	8:35:00 AM	11:38:07 AM	11:58:07 AM
FINISH	Finish in front of Forsyth Park fountain.	13.1	8:35:30 AM	11:39:57 AM	11:59:57 AM